Municipality | Population
Harrisburg 6,732
Sturgis 7,020
Brandon 11,048
Vermillion 11,695
Spearfish 12,193
Pierre 14,091
Huron 14,263
Yankton 15,411
Mitchell 15,660
Watertown 22,655
Brookings 23,377
Aberdeen 28,495
Rapid City 74,703
Sioux Falls 192,517

On-Sale Liguor Fee
$5,698
$0
$6 / 1,000 population
$0
$0
$0
$1,500
$0
$0
$0
$25,000
$0
$295,000
$411,000

all licenses issued

all licenses issued

all licenses issued

all licenses issued

all licenses issued

all licenses issued

all licenses issued

all licenses issued

over the limit due to annexations

over the limit due to annexations

all licenses issued

over limit due to annexations

all licenses issued

set by utilizing bid system - all

licenses issued

Full-Service On-Sale
Liguor Restaurant Fee
$4,089
$650,000
$0
$95,000
$130,000
$110,000
$75,000
$70,000
$190,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$295,000
$192,517

Re-evaluation of fee

1 licensee No
none issued No
did not adopt No
none issued No
3 licensees No
1 licensee No
none issued No
4 licensees No
none issued No
none issued No
2 licensees Yes
3 licensees No
2 licensees No
7 licensees Yes. Re-evaluated in 2023 --

decreased fee to $1/resident

Survey conducted Fall 2023 with 1st Class Municipalities




