				Full-Service On-Sale		
<u>Municipality</u>	<b>Population</b>	On-Sale Liquor Fee		Liquor Restaurant Fee		Re-evaluation of fee
Harrisburg	6,732	\$5,698	all licenses issued	\$4,089	1 licensee	No
Sturgis	7,020	\$0	all licenses issued	\$650,000	none issued	No
Brandon	11,048	\$6 / 1,000 population	all licenses issued	\$0	did not adopt	No
Vermillion	11,695	\$0	all licenses issued	\$95,000	none issued	No
Spearfish	12,193	\$0	all licenses issued	\$130,000	3 licensees	No
Pierre	14,091	\$0	all licenses issued	\$110,000	1 licensee	No
Huron	14,263	\$1,500	all licenses issued	\$75,000	none issued	No
Yankton	15,411	\$0	all licenses issued	\$70,000	4 licensees	No
Mitchell	15,660	\$0	over the limit due to annexations	\$190,000	none issued	No
Watertown	22,655	\$0	over the limit due to annexations	\$100,000	none issued	No
Brookings	23,377	\$25,000	all licenses issued	\$100,000	2 licensees	Yes
Aberdeen	28,495	\$0	over limit due to annexations	\$100,000	3 licensees	No
Rapid City	74,703	\$295,000	all licenses issued	\$295,000	2 licensees	No
Sioux Falls	192,517	\$411,000	set by utilizing bid system - all	\$192,517	7 licensees	Yes. Re-evaluated in 2023
			licenses issued			decreased fee to \$1/resident
Survey conduc	ted Fall 2023 v	vith 1st Class Municipali	ties	_		